

Statement of Compliance

Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022

Product Name	Hub
Product Model	LVL-HUB-1P
Manufacturer Name	Levelise Limited
Manufacturer Address	Synergy House Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit, Bury St.
	Edmunds, Suffolk, England, IP30 9UP
Authorised Representative	Levelise Limited
First Supply Date	29 th April 2024
Defined Support Period	Minimum 2 years from the First Supply Date or for the valid
	period of any effective standard product warranty provided by
	the Manufacturer, whichever is longer

The above-named manufacturer hereby declares in their opinion that they have complied with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of the Statutory Instruments 2023, No.1007 Consumer Protection, The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023, Made 14th September 2023, Enforcement date 29th April 2024.

Disclaimer

This Statement of Compliance is based on our understanding of the Act and the Regulations at the date of issue. Levelise Limited reserves the right to update this statement at any time to reflect changes in legislation or our products.

This Statement of Compliance applies to Product and Software directly controlled by Levelise Limited and does not cover products or services provided by third parties.

Name	Stephen Day
Function	Product Director
Signature	SALD.
Place	Oxford
Date of Issue	15 th May 2024

